
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO
SECTOR 

(Económico o 
Social)

BENEFICIARIO CURP RFC MONTO 
DESCONTADO INMUEBLE

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS HERL450416HJCRSS00 48.91$               1666

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO CAHM370226HJCSRG07 40.68$               1052

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO ROCR560704MJCDRF05 53.81$               2026

441 X ALFREDO FLORES DUEÑAS FODA430602214H600 33.39$               382

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS. 69.74$               3513

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA UIPP560421HJCRLB01 47.50$               409

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA CULI451105MJCRPS00 41.37$               2218

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 33.39$               12

441 X EMMA RAMOS DE CASILLAS RARE440426MJCMNM03 33.39$               1220

441 X EMMA RAMOS DE CASILLAS RARE440426MJCMNM04 300.54$             1220

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO PEAM540614HJCXLN06 41.37$               1564

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA HEMR370611MJCRDS06 37.36$               406

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO ESPARZA RGUEZ EARS520616MJCSDC05 392.75$             1571

441 X FRANCISCO ESPARZA PEREZ Y CDA. 300.54$             3647

441 X ELGIN ROBERT SPICER Y CDO 33.39$               3661

441 X ELGIN ROBERT SPICER Y CDO 300.54$             3661

441 X HILARIO SEGURA MEZA SEMH361231HJCGZL02 232.75$             399

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 21.84$               1484

441 X MARIA ELENA SOSA DAVILA SODE590224MJCSCL03 45.44$               3252

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ RAXL551013HJCMXS09 37.36$               856

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI AASA520327HJCNML07 38.02$               1804

441 X CARLOS MARTINEZ DIAZ MADC450122HJCRZR07 35.37$               2830

441 X JUAN GARCIA CURIEL HEGL330404MJCRNC05 86.21$               547

441 X LIBRADO ARECHIGA MORA CUAS360909MJCRR03 48.91$               758

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ PEFR570418HJCXNB01 35.37$               823

441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO BIPJ430110MJCRLS07 52.59$               1655

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA CUSC270501MJCRGR01 54.42$               1283

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA FOAA570426HJCLRD09 38.02$               3156

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA SAME560HJCLZT06 33.39$               1127

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 36.04$               3587

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON OIRS580716HMNRNR02 33.39$               1192

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 35.37$               2751

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 33.39$               302

441 X PONCIANO PEREZ ROXH520218HJCDXL07 33.39$               1682
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441 X ALFREDO FLORES DUEÑAS FODA430602214H600 34.71$               382

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS VIDF370310HJCLVR01 41.37$               1983

441 X MARIA DE LA CRUZ TOPETE TOSC500503MJCPNR02 358.00$             354

441 X RITA RUIZ GUERRERO RUGR390806MJCZRT09 267.15$             2550

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO ROCR560704MJCDRF05 52.41$               2026

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS SAAR470426HJCNVB06 36.70$               808

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS. 45.44$               3513

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 33.39$               12

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS HERL450416HJCRSS00 45.44$               1666

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA UIPP560421HJCRLB01 51.71$               409

441 X RAUL VILLAGRANA CASTRO VICR561221HZSLSL09 54.51$               3034

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 51.01$               802

441 X VALENTIN  LOPEZ ARREOLA LOAV531012HJCPRL02 52.42$               1928

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA CULI451105MJCRPS00 42.04$               2218

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI AASA520327HJCNML07 39.34$               1804

441 X ISAAC MACEDO MAFI270603HJCCRS10 17.79$               3087

441 X HUMBERTO RODRIGUEZ CARRILLO CAXJ36081MJCRXC01 201.30$             1999

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES FOZM241021MJCLVR00 24.79$               1257

441 X JUAN CHAVEZ CASILLAS 41.37$               2597

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 38.68$               3587

441 X J. INES BERUMEN SORIA 159.98$             1094

441 X IGNACIO HURTADO DAVALOS CUPA450425MJCRXN05 77.91$               1329

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 36.70$               406

441 X JOSE DE JESUS CURIEL SENDIS 33.39$               304

441 X JOSE DE JESUS CURIEL SENDIS 269.46$             304

441 X LIBRADO ARECHIGA MORA AELV920131MJCRPV03 50.30$               758

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO CAHM370226HJCSRG07 46.12$               1052

441 X RAMON RAMIREZ MACEDO RAMR430418HJCMCM08 50.41$               1138

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ RAXL551013HJCMXS09 41.37$               856

441 X OSCAR ISMAEL AMARAL RUIZ GOSA370211HJCNNR07 267.15$             447

441 X MARIA ENGRACIA FLORES ARECHIGA FOAE550403MJCLRN02 33.39$               984

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ PERR481008MJCXBS00 42.73$               823

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA CUSC270501MJCRGR01 60.12$               1283

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA FOAA570426HJCLRD09 39.34$               3156

441 X PEDRO PEÑA PALOMERA PEPP480703HJCXLD00 5.47$                 1498

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO PEAM540614HJCXLN06 41.37$               1564

441 X MARTHA DE LA MORA NAVARRO MONM550925MJCRVR17 67.11$               868

441 X ROGELIO DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ CULR550709HJCRPG05 83.62$               281

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA SAME560HJCLZT06 33.39$               1127

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON OIRS580716HMNRNR02 34.05$               1192

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 40.00$               2751

441 X GILBERTO CASTILLON PEÑA CAPG131002HNTSXL02 92.71$               840



441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO BIPJ430110MJCRLS07 74.56$               1655

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 33.39$               302

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS FACV460721HJCBLC02 26.58$               1503

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 54.12$               2618

441 X EDUARDO MANUEL CHAVEZ RGUEZ. CARE521127HJCHDD07 33.39$               1215

441 X JUANA CASILLAS RUIZ CARJ560327MJCSZN08 73.24$               1273

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS VIDF370310HJCLVR01 40.00$               1983

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 33.39$               12

441 X RAUL VILLAGRANA CASTRO VICR561221HZSLSL09 46.80$               3034

441 X MARIA JACINTA CARRILLO ROCR560704MJCDRF05 51.01$               2026

441 X ANGEL ARECHIGA MARTINEZ AEMA351002HJCRRN01 3.33$                 1872

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 44.77$               802

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS. 42.04$               3513

441 X MARIA DEL CARMEN CURIEL SEGURA CUSC270501MJCRGR01 43.40$               1283

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS SAAR470426HJCNVB06 38.02$               808

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 49.60$               409

441 X IGNACIO PEÑA ARECHIGA CULI451105MJCRPS00 39.34$               2218

441 X VALENTIN  LOPEZ ARREOLA LOAV531012HJCPRL02 38.02$               1928

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA FEAS431117HJCRGL08 38.68$               3156

441 X LUIS HERNANDEZ RIOS HERL450416HJCRSS00 43.40$               1666

441 X CARLOS MARTINEZ DIAZ MADC450122HJCRZR07 67.69$               2830

441 X JOSE ARTURO LANCARTE JOSE ARTURO LANCARTE 65.72$               461

441 X ALFREDO FLORES DUEÑAS FODA430602214H600 34.71$               382

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI AASA520327HJCNML07 40.00$               1804

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 87.41$               1542

441 X ISAAC MACEDO MAFI270603HJCCRS10 46.12$               3087

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 33.39$               406

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 38.02$               823

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 36.70$               856

441 X JUAN GUZMAN ZAVALZA 160.82$             399

441 X MANUEL DUEÑAS CIBRIAN 60.40$               2770

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 36.04$               3587

441 X JOSE DE JESUS RUBIO RODRIGUEZ 44.08$               3692

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE MAEDA RAMOS 30.34$               2721

441 X IGNACIO HURTADO DAVALOS 173.00$             1329

441 X SALVADOR MADRIGAL OCHOA 42.41$               3304

441 X JOSE PULIDO LOPEZ 33.39$               3093

441 X GUILLERMINA CARBAJAL GUZMAN 40.00$               1887

441 X GUILLERMINA CARBAJAL GUZMAN 160.04$             1887

441 X ADALBERTO ARECHIGA NUÑEZ 20.09$               1031

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 38.02$               1257

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 33.39$               1127



441 X MARIA ENGRACIA FLORES ARECHIGA 33.39$               984

441 X MANUEL BELLOSO ANDRADE 51.98$               2042

441 X AGUSTIN MENDEZ PALACIOS 36.04$               2581

441 X ANTONIO AMADOR RIVERA 67.84$               1200

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 32.97$               1503

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 39.34$               2751

441 X JUAN CHAVEZ CASILLAS 38.02$               2597

441 X JUAN CHAVEZ CASILLAS 275.29$             2597

441 X PEDRO PEÑA PALOMERA 39.34$               1498

441 X SERGIO ORTIZ RINCON 36.04$               1192

441 X JOSE CANAL CISNEROS 33.39$               302

441 X RAFAEL MONTES DE OCA 33.39$               1683

441 X MARIA ELENA SOSA DAVILA 27.02$               3252

441 X MARTHA DE LA MORA NAVARRO 57.31$               868

441 X PONCIANO PEREZ 33.39$               1682
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